

प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय, केंद्रीय वस्तु और सेवा कर एवं केंद्रीय

उत्पाद शुल्क, लखनऊ परिक्षेत्र, 7-ए, अशोक मार्ग, लखनऊ OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX,

LUCKNOW ZONE, 7-A, ASHOK MARG, LUCKNOW

Ph: 0522-2233029

Fax: 0522-2233054

E-Mail: ccu-cexlko@nic.in

ORDER No.DGHRD/AC-DC/267/2022 Date: 14.11.2022

The following Transfer & Posting in the grade of Deputy/Assistant Commissioner is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sr.	Emp.	Name of the	Designation	Present Posting	New place of posting
No.	ID/	Officer			
	Batch	(S/Shri)			
1.	8665/	Rajesh	Assistant	CGST & CX,	CGST & CX,
	2018	Kumar	Commissioner	Commissionerate,	Commissionerate,
				Kanpur	Varanasi
2.	9418/	Ananya	Assistant	CCO, Lucknow	Division-III, CGST &
	2019	Kumar	Commissioner		CX,
		Singh			Commissionerate,
					Lucknow
3.	9883/	K. Satheesh	Assistant	CGST & CX,	CCO, Lucknow.
	2020	Kumar	Commissioner	Commissionerate,	
				Lucknow.	

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Joint Commissioner

Date:-14.11.2022

C.No.GCCO/II/3/21/2022-ADMN

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:-

- P.S. to Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX, Lucknow Zone, Lucknow.
 The Pr. Commissioner, CGST & CX, Lucknow/Kanpur.
- 3. The Commissioner, CGST & CX, Varanasi.
- 4. The Additional Director General (HRM-II), DGHRD, New Delhi.
- 5. The Under Secretary (Ad.II), CBIC, North Block, New Delhi.
- 6. Individual Officer concerned.
- 7. Notice board.